
Schedule B 

EVENTS 

*1. A request from Bill Bowman for the use of the 
Lincoln School gym on various days, beginning 
Tuesday, April 1, 1980, to Tuesday, May 27, 1980, 
from 7:00 to 10:00 p.m. for basketball. 7 

*2. A request from Paul Amelio for the use of the 
Lincoln School gym on various days beginning 
Monday, March 24, 1980, to Monday, May 5, 1980, 
from 7:00 to 9:00 p.m. for basketball. 6 

*3. A request from Joseph Lowrey for the use of the 
Yantacaw School gym on various days, beginning 
Wednesday, March 26, 1980, to Tuesday, April 27, 
1980, from 7:30 to 9:30 p.m. for basketball. 4 

*4. A request from J~an Jeanguenin, Independent In-, 
surance Agents of New Jersey, for the use of a 
¢lassroom in Nutley High School on various days, 
beginning Tuesday, April 15, 1980, to Thursday, 
June 19, 1980, from 6:30 to 9:30 p.m. for in-
struction classes. 18 

5. A request from Charles Martin, Education Associa­
tion of Nutley, for the use of the Nutley High 
School auditorium on Monday, March 31, 1980, from 
3:45 to 5:00 p.m. for a Workshop. 

6. A request from John Hassert, Essex County 4H Clubs, 
for the use of the Radcliffe School library on 
Thursday, April 10, 1980, from 7:30 to 9:30 p.m. 

1 

for a meeting. 1 

*7. A request from Mitchell Work for the use of the 
Washington School gym on Wednesday, April 2, 1980, 
to Thursday, April 10, 1980, from 6:00 to 8:00 p.m. 
for basketball. 2 

8. A request from Kathleen Mulready, Yantacaw Cub 
Scout Pack #141, for the use of the IMC Room on 
Tuesday, April 8, 1980, -from 7:30 to 9:00 p.m. 
for a committee meeting. 1 

9. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski~ Nutley Rec­
reation Department, for the use of the High School 
gym on Saturday, April 12, 1980, from 6:30 to 
11:30 p.m. for a wrestling program. 1 

, , - 10. A request from Rev. Peter Bruno, Nutley Assembly 
of God, for the use of the Franklin School gym 
on Monday, April 14, 1980, from 7:00 to 10:00 p.m. 
for basketball. 1 
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*11. A request from Mrs. Annette Lafoon, Nutley Recrea­
tion Girls Softball Team, for·,_ the 1 .use -<f>f;:. the·,.wash­
ington School gym on various days, beginning Mon­
day, March 24, 1980, to Thursday, April 24, 1980, 

EVENTS 

from 3:20 to 5:30 p.m. for practice. 19 

*12. A request from Joseph DiLascio, Anne Douglas 
Softball Tea.in, for the use of the Lincoln School 
field on various days, beginning Sunday, March 30, 
1980, to Sunday, May 4, 1980, from 1:00 to 5:00 
p.m. for practice. 5 

13. A request from Natale Ferrara, Nutley Police De­
partment, for the use of the Washington School 
field on Sunday, April 13, 1980, from 11:00 a.m. 
to 1:00 p.m. for softball. 1 

14. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Rec­
reation Department, for the use of the Yantacaw 
School field on Sunday, April 20, 1980, from 
1:00 to 3:00 p.m. for softball. 1 

15. A request from Domenic Melito for the use of the 
Spring Garden School gym on Thursday, April 10, 
1980, from 7:30 to 10:00 p.m. for basketball. 

16. A request from Andrew Carrino, for the use of 
the Spring Garden school gym on Wednesday, 
April 16, 1980, from 7:00 to 9:00 p.m. for 

1 

basketball. 1 

17. A request from Michael Mascara for the use of 
the Radcliffe School gym on Tuesday, April 15, 
1980, from 7:00 to 9:00 p.m. for basketball. 1 

Total Use of School Property Represented by the 
Above Requests 71 

Total Use of School Property for the Month of 
April 173 

*Detailed Schedule on File in Business Office 

, 1 , , Dated: 

April 28, 1980 




